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This week we have been learning:-

English: Following on from a scenario in the book Kensuke's Kingdom by Michael Morpurgo, we have
been writing a balanced argument about whether parents should take a child out of school to sail
around the world.

Spellings: We have gone back to review the work we did recently on silent letters.

Maths: We have been finding out how to change a fraction to a decimal and a decimal to a fraction.
We have been using this knowledge to order fractions and decimals.

Homework Tasks.

English:

Over this Bank Holiday weekend, keep a note of all the things you do. Make sure you write
down each activity and how it made you feel. This does not have to be done in sentences - it
could just be bullet points or a list. However you will need to know this for our English work
over the next couple of weeks so make sure you write as much as possible.

Maths:
Please complete the attached sheet. Stick it in your book and write the answers neatly on
the page of the book.

ANS /\
My child’s response to the tasks. \/ \/

Extreme Reading, Caught Writing




Write as a decimal

Write as a decimal

Write as a decimal

64/100
32/100
17/100
1/2
1/4

42/100
4/1000
13/50
17/25
19/20

19/25
3/5

35/40
17/40
67/80

Challenge: Can you
order them?

Challenge: Can you
order them?

Challenge: Can you
order them?

Write as a fraction

Write as a fraction

Write as a fraction

0.6

0.361

0.361

0.45 0.046 0.046

0.56 19 5.083

1.25 0.835 2.202

1.8 1.35 9.732

Do any of them need to | Do any of them need fo | Do any of them need to
be simplified? be simplified? be simplified?
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Do any of them need to | Do any of them need to
be simplified? be simplified?




