Parents in Partnership

Year 5:

Date set: 4th May Date

Date due in: 9:5:18



This week we have been learning:-

<u>English</u>: Following on from a scenario in the book Kensuke's Kingdom by Michael Morpurgo, we have been writing a balanced argument about whether parents should take a child out of school to sail around the world.

<u>Spellings</u>: We have gone back to review the work we did recently on silent letters.

<u>Maths:</u> We have been finding out how to change a fraction to a decimal and a decimal to a fraction. We have been using this knowledge to order fractions and decimals.

Homework Tasks.

<u>English:</u>

Over this Bank Holiday weekend, keep a note of all the things you do. Make sure you write down each activity and how it made you feel. This does not have to be done in sentences - it could just be bullet points or a list. However you will need to know this for our English work over the next couple of weeks so make sure you write as much as possible.

Maths:

Please complete the attached sheet. Stick it in your book and write the answers neatly on the page of the book.



Write as a decimal	Write as a decimal	Write as a decimal
64/100	42/100	19/25
32/100	4/1000	3/5
17/100	13/50	35/40
1/2	17/25	17/40
1/4	19/20	67/80
Challenge: Can you	Challenge: Can you	Challenge: Can you
order them?	order them?	order them?
Write as a fraction	Write as a fraction	Write as a fraction
0.6	0.361	0.361
0.45	0.046	0.046
0.56	1.9	5.083
1.25	0.835	2.202
1.8	1.35	9.732
Do any of them need to	Do any of them need to	Do any of them need to
be simplified?	be simplified?	be simplified?

Write as a decimal	Write as a decimal
42/100	19/25
4/1000	3/5
13/50	35/40
17/25	17/40
19/20	67/80
Challenge: Can you	Challenge: Can you
order them?	order them?
Write as a fraction	Write as a fraction
0.361	0.361
0.046	0.046
1.9	5.083
0.835	2.202
1.35	9.732
Do any of them need to	Do any of them need to
be simplified?	be simplified?